Modeling of swirl injection effects in a H2O2-HDPE hybrid
rocket
Marco Fabiani⋆†, Mario Tindaro Migliorino⋆, Daniele Bianchi⋆, Francesco Nasuti⋆,
Massimo Franco⋆⋆, Francesco Barato⋆⋆⋆, Nicolas Bellomo⋆⋆, Daniele Pavarin⋆⋆
⋆Sapienza University of Rome
00184 Rome, Italy
m.fabiani@uniroma1.it · mariotindaro.migliorino@uniroma1.it · daniele.bianchi@uniroma1.it · francesco.nasuti@uniroma1.it
⋆⋆Technology for Propulsion and Innovation Srl (T4i)

H2O, CO2 and CO, with their mean Planck absorption coefficients taken from [35]. The wall emissivity is set to 0.91.
For all simulations Nr = 244 rays with an integration step of ∆s = 0.5 mm have been used.
3. Experimental Data
In this section the experimental data employed for the numerical rebuilding are briefly reported. The interested reader
is referred to [9] for further details. Three different injection plates are used, each with a different S Ng (Tab. 2). For
each injection plate, a different grain length (Lgrain) is employed, in order to have similar oxidizer to fuel ratios (O/F)
for all tests. In order to maximize the engine performance, the design mixture ratio is 6. For each injection plate, tests
are performed with different post-chamber lengths (Lpost) and average port radii (rP,ave). The employed oxidizer mass
flow rate is 100 g/s for all tests and the hydrogen peroxide concentration is 91.5%. Each configuration is characterized
by the employed injector (Fig. 1), the postchamber length, and the initial grain port diameter, which are all reported in
the test name. The initial port diameter is expressed by the notation _10 or _20, which indicates that the initial grain
port is equal to the estimated grain port after 10 or 20 s of burning time with respect to the initial configuration (stopped
and restarted burn).
Table 2: Experimental data.
Test S Ng Lgrain (mm) Lpost (mm) rP,ave (mm) ṙfor (mm/s) ṙcen (mm/s) pcc (bar)
D5N10PC20 2 170 20 16.75 1.12 0.88 20.05
D5N10PC50 2 170 50 16.95 1.12 0.84 21.44
D5N10PC50_10 2 170 50 24.18 0.66 0.55 20.61
D5N10PC50_20 2 170 50 30.15 0.49 0.51 20.18
D4.5N10PC20 2.53 140 20 16.25 1.19 0.77 20.82
D4.5N10PC35 2.53 140 35 16.17 0.95 0.79 20.29
D4.5N10PC50 2.53 140 50 16.81 1.04 0.81 20.71
D4.5N10PC50_10 2.53 140 50 26.09 0.55 0.57 18.82
D5N6PC20 3.33 125 20 17.23 1.37 0.84 21.08
D5N6PC35 3.33 125 35 17.58 1.61 0.94 21.09
D5N6PC50 3.33 125 50 17.73 1.82 0.90 20.98
D5N6PC50_10 3.33 125 50 27.89 0.62 0.62 20.58
3
DOI: 10.13009/EUCASS2023-606
MODELING OF SWIRL INJECTION EFFECTS IN A H2O2-HDPE HYBRID ROCKET